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Originations through July 05, 2020 reported as of July 07, 2020 

Consumer Credit Trends Report: Originations 

• Auto  4  

– Auto Leases 20  

– Auto Loans 36  

• Credit Card: Bankcard   52   

• Credit Card: Private Label   68  

• First Mortgage 84  

• Home Equity Lines of Credit 100 

• Home Equity Installment Loans 116 

• Consumer Finance 132  

– Consumer Finance Installment 148  

– Consumer Finance Revolving 164 

• Student Loans 180  

• Notes 192 

• Contact information Back cover 
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Originations through July 05, 2020 reported as of July 07, 2020 

 
Consumer Originations Observations 
Weekly as of July 7, 2020 

 

 

Consumer Originations 

• Notable weekly originations performance insights: 
– Slight uptick in % of Subprime balances week over week, but recent vintages remain below 

Mar/Apr timeframe.  Additionally, the build in accounts and balances continue for recent 
vintages compared to Mar/Apr. 

– The Bankcard and Private Label card Subprime share decrease continued this week.  

– The Home Equity Revolving an Installment Subprime share increased week over week.  The 
accounts and balance build for recent vintages continues to look strong. 

– Consumer Finance Revolving recent vintage growth continues to remain strong while the % of 
Subprime share was flat to slightly elevated week over week. 

• The shading indicated on the graphs for the last 8 weeks is to indicate that 
the data could be revised to account for data furnisher lags. The Darker 
shading indicates less revisions are expected. 
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Credit Trends Data & Visualization Tools! 

Instant visibility into the fast changing 
market 

 
● Benchmark and analyze performance 

 
● Understand  changing market drivers 

 
● Make stronger strategy decisions 
 
● All overlaid with Covid 19 case data 
 
● Ability to segment by Product, Age, 

Delinquency Metric, and Risk. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

4 

Credit Trends Data 
Credit Trends Economic Vitality 

Application(App) 

Contact Your Equifax Sales Representative for Additional Information! 

Common Use Cases: 
 

Would you like to?   

 
● Understand Delinquency changes for 

the market and Competition 
 

● Understand how the market and 
competition is changing who they lend 
to 

 
● Analyze your market share compared 

to the competition 
 
● Track Credit Limit & Balance Changes 

for the Market or Competitors 
 
● Enhance the profitability of 

acquisitions and Risk Strategies 

Complete view of the US Consumer Credit 
Market, trended over time 

 
● Understand Industry trends at the 

National, State, MSA, or Zip level. 
 

● View your Organization against a defined 
Peer Set or against the Market 

 
 

● Portfolio trends and expectations based on 
data from other natural disasters 
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Credit Trends Originations:  
Total Auto Loans and Leases 
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Originations through July 05, 2020 reported as of July 07, 2020 

 
Auto Originations Observations  
Origination Estimates through July 05, 2020 reported as of July 07, 2020 

 

Auto: Total 

*Origination data subject to revision due to reporting lags. All data presented here are estimates. 

• 63,100 auto loans and leases, totaling $1.5 billion, have been originated the week ending July 5th.  

• 7,300 auto loans and leases have been originated the week ending July 5th to consumers with a VantageScore® 
3.0 credit score below 620. These are generally considered subprime accounts. These newly-issued loans have a 
corresponding total balance of $145.2 million.  

• In the week ending July 5th, 11.6% of auto loans and leases were issued to consumers with a subprime 
VantageScore® 3.0 credit score. These subprime accounts totaled 9.6% of balances of all auto loan and leases.  

• 5,900 auto loans and leases have been originated the week ending July 5th to consumers with a FICO® Auto 8 
credit score below 620. These are generally considered subprime accounts. These newly-issued loans have a 
corresponding total balance of $110 million.  

• In the week ending July 5th, 9.3% of auto loans and leases were issued to consumers with a FICO® Auto 8 credit 
score subprime credit score. These subprime accounts totaled 7.3% of balances of all auto loan and leases.  

• The average origination balance for all auto loans and leases issued in the week of July 5th was $23,998. The 
average subprime auto loan and lease amount was $19,890. 



7 PROPRIETARY   | 

Originations through July 05, 2020 reported as of July 07, 2020 
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New Trades VS® 3.0

Auto Originations: Accounts 
Number of Accounts in Thousands; NSA. Average VantageScore® 3.0 

Source: Equifax Inc.  

Auto: Total 

The last 8 weeks of 

weekly data is 

shaded to indicate 

that the data is 

subject to revision 

due to reporting lags 

by data furnishers. 

The Darker shade 

indicates less 

revisions are 

expected. 

WEEKEND 2020

Cumulative 

2020

(12 Weeks) 2019

Cumulative 

2019

(12 Weeks)

Mar-01 2020 587.9 587.9 651.4 651.4

Mar-08 2020 561.2 1,149.1 550.0 1,201.4

Mar-15 2020 526.8 1,675.9 582.1 1,783.5

Mar-22 2020 403.9 2,079.8 604.3 2,387.8

Mar-29 2020 299.4 2,379.2 691.8 3,079.5

Apr-05 2020 274.8 2,654.0 526.9 3,606.4

Apr-12 2020 261.5 2,915.5 532.9 4,139.4

Apr-19 2020 344.3 3,259.8 546.5 4,685.9

Apr-26 2020 398.9 3,658.7 584.8 5,270.6

May-03 2020 453.6 4,112.3 574.9 5,845.5

May-10 2020 417.1 4,529.5 522.9 6,368.4

May-17 2020 456.5 4,986.0 554.5 6,922.8

# AUTO ACCOUNTS ORIGINATED (THOUSANDS)

WEEKEND 2020

Cumulative 

2020

(12 Weeks) 2019

Cumulative 

2019

(12 Weeks)

May-24 2020 458.4 5,444.4 618.8 7,541.7

May-31 2020 409.6 5,853.9 646.5 8,188.1

Jun-07 2020 281.2 6,135.2 513.1 8,701.2

Jun-14 2020 280.6 6,415.8 541.1 9,242.4

Jun-21 2020 269.2 6,685.0 564.2 9,806.5

Jun-28 2020 207.8 6,892.8 659.5 10,466.0

Jul-05 2020 63.1 6,955.8 516.0 10,982.0

# AUTO ACCOUNTS ORIGINATED (THOUSANDS)
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Originations through July 05, 2020 reported as of July 07, 2020 
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New Trades FICO® Auto Score 8

Auto Originations: Accounts 
Number of Accounts in Thousands; NSA. Average FICO® Auto Score 8 

Source: Equifax Inc.  

Auto: Total 

The last 8 weeks of 

weekly data is 

shaded to indicate 

that the data is 

subject to revision 

due to reporting lags 

by data furnishers. 

The Darker shade 

indicates less 

revisions are 

expected. 

WEEKEND 2020

Cumulative 

2020

(12 Weeks) 2019

Cumulative 

2019

(12 Weeks)

Mar-01 2020 587.9 587.9 651.4 651.4

Mar-08 2020 561.2 1,149.1 550.0 1,201.4

Mar-15 2020 526.8 1,675.9 582.1 1,783.5

Mar-22 2020 403.9 2,079.8 604.3 2,387.8

Mar-29 2020 299.4 2,379.2 691.8 3,079.5

Apr-05 2020 274.8 2,654.0 526.9 3,606.4

Apr-12 2020 261.5 2,915.5 532.9 4,139.4

Apr-19 2020 344.3 3,259.8 546.5 4,685.9

Apr-26 2020 398.9 3,658.7 584.8 5,270.6

May-03 2020 453.6 4,112.3 574.9 5,845.5

May-10 2020 417.1 4,529.5 522.9 6,368.4

May-17 2020 456.5 4,986.0 554.5 6,922.8

# AUTO ACCOUNTS ORIGINATED (THOUSANDS)

WEEKEND 2020

Cumulative 

2020

(12 Weeks) 2019

Cumulative 

2019

(12 Weeks)

May-24 2020 458.4 5,444.4 618.8 7,541.7

May-31 2020 409.6 5,853.9 646.5 8,188.1

Jun-07 2020 281.2 6,135.2 513.1 8,701.2

Jun-14 2020 280.6 6,415.8 541.1 9,242.4

Jun-21 2020 269.2 6,685.0 564.2 9,806.5

Jun-28 2020 207.8 6,892.8 659.5 10,466.0

Jul-05 2020 63.1 6,955.8 516.0 10,982.0

# AUTO ACCOUNTS ORIGINATED (THOUSANDS)
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Originations through July 05, 2020 reported as of July 07, 2020 
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New Trades VS® 3.0

Auto Originations: Balances 
Total Balances Originated in $Millions; NSA. Average VantageScore® 3.0  

Source: Equifax Inc.  

Auto: Total 

The last 8 weeks of 

weekly data is 

shaded to indicate 

that the data is 

subject to revision 

due to reporting lags 

by data furnishers. 

The Darker shade 

indicates less 

revisions are 

expected. 

WEEKEND 2020

Cumulative 

2020

(12 Weeks) 2019

Cumulative 

2019

(12 Weeks)

Mar-01 2020 $13,121.3 $13,121.3 $13,949.5 $13,949.5

Mar-08 2020 $12,577.3 $25,698.6 $11,887.5 $25,837.1

Mar-15 2020 $12,039.8 $37,738.5 $12,827.2 $38,664.3

Mar-22 2020 $9,728.2 $47,466.7 $13,442.2 $52,106.5

Mar-29 2020 $7,941.3 $55,408.0 $15,654.5 $67,761.0

Apr-05 2020 $7,347.8 $62,755.8 $11,638.8 $79,399.8

Apr-12 2020 $6,919.5 $69,675.3 $11,894.3 $91,294.1

Apr-19 2020 $8,837.1 $78,512.4 $12,320.3 $103,614.4

Apr-26 2020 $10,221.8 $88,734.2 $13,174.9 $116,789.3

May-03 2020 $11,593.6 $100,327.9 $12,911.9 $129,701.3

May-10 2020 $10,407.3 $110,735.2 $11,768.3 $141,469.5

May-17 2020 $11,323.9 $122,059.1 $12,556.0 $154,025.6

TOTAL AUTO BALANCES ORIGINATED (MILLIONS)

WEEKEND 2020

Cumulative 

2020

(12 Weeks) 2019

Cumulative 

2019

(12 Weeks)

May-24 2020 $11,354.9 $133,414.0 $14,080.1 $168,105.6

May-31 2020 $10,317.9 $143,732.0 $14,884.8 $182,990.4

Jun-07 2020 $6,911.2 $150,643.2 $11,573.0 $194,563.4

Jun-14 2020 $6,970.8 $157,614.0 $12,293.7 $206,857.1

Jun-21 2020 $6,638.4 $164,252.5 $12,926.3 $219,783.4

Jun-28 2020 $5,091.3 $169,343.8 $15,222.9 $235,006.4

Jul-05 2020 $1,513.5 $170,857.3 $11,777.2 $246,783.5

TOTAL AUTO BALANCES ORIGINATED (MILLIONS)



10 PROPRIETARY   | 

Originations through July 05, 2020 reported as of July 07, 2020 
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New Trades FICO® Auto Score 8

Auto Originations: Balances 
Total Balances Originated in $Millions; NSA. Average FICO® Auto Score 8  

Source: Equifax Inc.  

Auto: Total 

The last 8 weeks of 

weekly data is 

shaded to indicate 

that the data is 

subject to revision 

due to reporting lags 

by data furnishers. 

The Darker shade 

indicates less 

revisions are 

expected. 

WEEKEND 2020

Cumulative 

2020

(12 Weeks) 2019

Cumulative 

2019

(12 Weeks)

Mar-01 2020 $13,121.3 $13,121.3 $13,949.5 $13,949.5

Mar-08 2020 $12,577.3 $25,698.6 $11,887.5 $25,837.1

Mar-15 2020 $12,039.8 $37,738.5 $12,827.2 $38,664.3

Mar-22 2020 $9,728.2 $47,466.7 $13,442.2 $52,106.5

Mar-29 2020 $7,941.3 $55,408.0 $15,654.5 $67,761.0

Apr-05 2020 $7,347.8 $62,755.8 $11,638.8 $79,399.8

Apr-12 2020 $6,919.5 $69,675.3 $11,894.3 $91,294.1

Apr-19 2020 $8,837.1 $78,512.4 $12,320.3 $103,614.4

Apr-26 2020 $10,221.8 $88,734.2 $13,174.9 $116,789.3

May-03 2020 $11,593.6 $100,327.9 $12,911.9 $129,701.3

May-10 2020 $10,407.3 $110,735.2 $11,768.3 $141,469.5

May-17 2020 $11,323.9 $122,059.1 $12,556.0 $154,025.6

TOTAL AUTO BALANCES ORIGINATED (MILLIONS)

WEEKEND 2020

Cumulative 

2020

(12 Weeks) 2019

Cumulative 

2019

(12 Weeks)

May-24 2020 $11,354.9 $133,414.0 $14,080.1 $168,105.6

May-31 2020 $10,317.9 $143,732.0 $14,884.8 $182,990.4

Jun-07 2020 $6,911.2 $150,643.2 $11,573.0 $194,563.4

Jun-14 2020 $6,970.8 $157,614.0 $12,293.7 $206,857.1

Jun-21 2020 $6,638.4 $164,252.5 $12,926.3 $219,783.4

Jun-28 2020 $5,091.3 $169,343.8 $15,222.9 $235,006.4

Jul-05 2020 $1,513.5 $170,857.3 $11,777.2 $246,783.5

TOTAL AUTO BALANCES ORIGINATED (MILLIONS)
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Originations through July 05, 2020 reported as of July 07, 2020 
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New Trades VS® 3.0

Subprime Auto Originations: Accounts 
Number of Accounts in Thousands; NSA. Subprime Accounts, Average VantageScore® 3.0 
Subprime accounts defined as those with borrower’s origination VantageScore® 3.0 less than 620 

Source: Equifax Inc.  

Auto: Total 

The last 8 weeks 

of weekly data is 

shaded to 

indicate that the 

data is subject to 

revision due to 

reporting lags by 

data furnishers. 

The Darker 

shade indicated 

less revisions are 

expected 

WEEKEND 2020

Cumulative 

2020

(12 Weeks) 2019

Cumulative 

2019

(12 Weeks) % TOTAL

Mar-01 2020 154.6 154.6 176.3 176.3 26.3%

Mar-08 2020 140.6 295.2 137.7 314.0 25.1%

Mar-15 2020 122.5 417.7 131.8 445.7 23.3%

Mar-22 2020 90.2 507.8 130.2 575.9 22.3%

Mar-29 2020 64.6 572.5 138.1 714.0 21.6%

Apr-05 2020 56.8 629.2 106.4 820.4 20.7%

Apr-12 2020 50.6 679.8 107.0 927.4 19.3%

Apr-19 2020 74.3 754.1 106.5 1,033.9 21.6%

Apr-26 2020 78.9 833.0 111.7 1,145.6 19.8%

May-03 2020 84.1 917.1 108.7 1,254.3 18.5%

May-10 2020 71.3 988.4 99.0 1,353.4 17.1%

May-17 2020 74.8 1,063.1 103.9 1,457.3 16.4%

# SUBPRIME AUTO ACCOUNTS ORIGINATED (THOUSANDS)

WEEKEND 2020

Cumulative 

2020

(12 Weeks) 2019

Cumulative 

2019

(12 Weeks) % TOTAL

May-24 2020 71.3 1,134.4 110.1 1,567.4 15.5%

May-31 2020 54.6 1,189.0 109.2 1,676.6 13.3%

Jun-07 2020 32.5 1,221.5 97.1 1,773.7 11.6%

Jun-14 2020 32.1 1,253.6 101.5 1,875.2 11.4%

Jun-21 2020 30.1 1,283.7 104.2 1,979.4 11.2%

Jun-28 2020 23.1 1,306.8 116.9 2,096.3 11.1%

Jul-05 2020 7.3 1,314.1 91.6 2,187.9 11.6%

# SUBPRIME AUTO ACCOUNTS ORIGINATED (THOUSANDS)
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Originations through July 05, 2020 reported as of July 07, 2020 
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New Trades FICO® Auto Score 8

Subprime Auto Originations: Accounts 
Number of Accounts in Thousands; NSA. Subprime Accounts, Average FICO® Auto Score 8  
Subprime accounts defined as those with borrower’s origination FICO® Auto Score 8 less than 620 

Source: Equifax Inc.  

Auto: Total 

The last 8 weeks 

of weekly data is 

shaded to 

indicate that the 

data is subject to 

revision due to 

reporting lags by 

data furnishers. 

The Darker 

shade indicated 

less revisions are 

expected 

WEEKEND 2020

Cumulative 

2020

(12 Weeks) 2019

Cumulative 

2019

(12 Weeks) % TOTAL

Mar-01 2020 126.6 126.6 143.9 143.9 21.5%

Mar-08 2020 120.6 247.2 112.1 256.0 21.5%

Mar-15 2020 102.8 350.0 106.2 362.3 19.5%

Mar-22 2020 73.7 423.7 104.7 467.0 18.2%

Mar-29 2020 51.6 475.3 110.0 577.0 17.2%

Apr-05 2020 47.3 522.6 94.5 671.5 17.2%

Apr-12 2020 43.0 565.6 92.6 764.1 16.4%

Apr-19 2020 61.8 627.4 89.7 853.8 18.0%

Apr-26 2020 64.4 691.8 92.5 946.4 16.1%

May-03 2020 69.1 760.9 93.8 1,040.2 15.2%

May-10 2020 60.6 821.5 86.7 1,126.8 14.5%

May-17 2020 62.0 883.5 89.4 1,216.2 13.6%

# SUBPRIME AUTO ACCOUNTS ORIGINATED (THOUSANDS)

WEEKEND 2020

Cumulative 

2020

(12 Weeks) 2019

Cumulative 

2019

(12 Weeks) % TOTAL

May-24 2020 57.6 941.0 91.8 1,308.1 12.6%

May-31 2020 42.6 983.6 91.8 1,399.9 10.4%

Jun-07 2020 29.0 1,012.6 86.4 1,486.3 10.3%

Jun-14 2020 27.6 1,040.2 89.0 1,575.3 9.8%

Jun-21 2020 25.0 1,065.2 88.9 1,664.1 9.3%

Jun-28 2020 18.8 1,084.0 97.8 1,761.9 9.0%

Jul-05 2020 5.9 1,089.9 81.3 1,843.2 9.3%

# SUBPRIME AUTO ACCOUNTS ORIGINATED (THOUSANDS)
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Originations through July 05, 2020 reported as of July 07, 2020 
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New Trades VS® 3.0

Subprime Auto Originations: Balances 
Total Balances Originated in $Millions; NSA. Subprime Accounts, Average VantageScore® 3.0 
Subprime accounts defined as those with borrower’s origination VantageScore® 3.0 less than 620 

Source: Equifax Inc.  

Auto: Total 

The last 8 weeks 

of weekly data is 

shaded to indicate 

that the data is 

subject to revision 

due to reporting 

lags by data 

furnishers. The 

Darker shade 

indicated less 

revisions are 

expected 

WEEKEND 2020

Cumulative 

2020

(12 Weeks) 2019

Cumulative 

2019

(12 Weeks) % TOTAL

Mar-01 2020 $2,781.7 $2,781.7 $3,035.3 $3,035.3 21.2%

Mar-08 2020 $2,559.3 $5,341.0 $2,423.7 $5,459.0 20.3%

Mar-15 2020 $2,318.9 $7,659.9 $2,405.3 $7,864.3 19.3%

Mar-22 2020 $1,795.4 $9,455.3 $2,420.8 $10,285.1 18.5%

Mar-29 2020 $1,383.8 $10,839.1 $2,647.1 $12,932.2 17.4%

Apr-05 2020 $1,206.8 $12,045.9 $1,954.7 $14,887.0 16.4%

Apr-12 2020 $1,061.1 $13,106.9 $2,006.5 $16,893.5 15.3%

Apr-19 2020 $1,484.0 $14,590.9 $2,018.7 $18,912.2 16.8%

Apr-26 2020 $1,571.5 $16,162.5 $2,139.2 $21,051.3 15.4%

May-03 2020 $1,666.7 $17,829.1 $2,060.6 $23,111.9 14.4%

May-10 2020 $1,414.8 $19,243.9 $1,864.5 $24,976.4 13.6%

May-17 2020 $1,497.8 $20,741.7 $1,976.7 $26,953.1 13.2%

TOTAL SUBPRIME AUTO BALANCES ORIGINATED (MILLIONS)

WEEKEND 2020

Cumulative 

2020

(12 Weeks) 2019

Cumulative 

2019

(12 Weeks) % TOTAL

May-24 2020 $1,420.1 $22,161.8 $2,113.9 $29,067.0 12.5%

May-31 2020 $1,106.6 $23,268.5 $2,153.9 $31,220.9 10.7%

Jun-07 2020 $641.3 $23,909.7 $1,824.7 $33,045.6 9.3%

Jun-14 2020 $650.3 $24,560.0 $1,929.0 $34,974.6 9.3%

Jun-21 2020 $606.8 $25,166.8 $2,007.8 $36,982.4 9.1%

Jun-28 2020 $468.7 $25,635.6 $2,286.2 $39,268.6 9.2%

Jul-05 2020 $145.2 $25,780.8 $1,776.1 $41,044.8 9.6%

TOTAL SUBPRIME AUTO BALANCES ORIGINATED (MILLIONS)
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Originations through July 05, 2020 reported as of July 07, 2020 
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Subprime Auto Originations: Balances 
Total Balances Originated in $Millions; NSA. Subprime Accounts, Average FICO® Auto Score 8  
Subprime accounts defined as those with borrower’s origination FICO® Auto Score 8 less than 620 

Source: Equifax Inc.  

Auto: Total 

The last 8 weeks 

of weekly data is 

shaded to 

indicate that the 

data is subject to 

revision due to 

reporting lags by 

data furnishers. 

The Darker 

shade indicated 

less revisions are 

expected 

WEEKEND 2020

Cumulative 

2020

(12 Weeks) 2019

Cumulative 

2019

(12 Weeks) % TOTAL

Mar-01 2020 $2,237.9 $2,237.9 $2,452.7 $2,452.7 17.1%

Mar-08 2020 $2,186.4 $4,424.3 $1,946.2 $4,398.9 17.4%

Mar-15 2020 $1,919.0 $6,343.4 $1,900.8 $6,299.6 15.9%

Mar-22 2020 $1,431.4 $7,774.8 $1,903.4 $8,203.0 14.7%

Mar-29 2020 $1,052.0 $8,826.7 $2,054.9 $10,257.9 13.2%

Apr-05 2020 $970.8 $9,797.6 $1,719.5 $11,977.3 13.2%

Apr-12 2020 $880.9 $10,678.5 $1,709.6 $13,686.9 12.7%

Apr-19 2020 $1,198.6 $11,877.0 $1,665.7 $15,352.6 13.6%

Apr-26 2020 $1,234.3 $13,111.3 $1,724.5 $17,077.1 12.1%

May-03 2020 $1,323.6 $14,434.9 $1,745.0 $18,822.1 11.4%

May-10 2020 $1,176.6 $15,611.5 $1,611.6 $20,433.7 11.3%

May-17 2020 $1,207.5 $16,818.9 $1,672.3 $22,105.9 10.7%

TOTAL SUBPRIME AUTO BALANCES ORIGINATED (MILLIONS)

WEEKEND 2020

Cumulative 

2020

(12 Weeks) 2019

Cumulative 

2019

(12 Weeks) % TOTAL

May-24 2020 $1,096.7 $17,915.6 $1,718.2 $23,824.2 9.7%

May-31 2020 $813.2 $18,728.8 $1,769.4 $25,593.5 7.9%

Jun-07 2020 $559.0 $19,287.8 $1,604.6 $27,198.2 8.1%

Jun-14 2020 $539.6 $19,827.4 $1,663.6 $28,861.8 7.7%

Jun-21 2020 $481.3 $20,308.7 $1,672.3 $30,534.1 7.3%

Jun-28 2020 $360.6 $20,669.3 $1,856.6 $32,390.8 7.1%

Jul-05 2020 $110.0 $20,779.3 $1,559.8 $33,950.5 7.3%

TOTAL SUBPRIME AUTO BALANCES ORIGINATED (MILLIONS)
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Originations through July 05, 2020 reported as of July 07, 2020 
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Originations through July 05, 2020 reported as of July 07, 2020 
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Originations through July 05, 2020 reported as of July 07, 2020 
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Originations through July 05, 2020 reported as of July 07, 2020 
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Originations through July 05, 2020 reported as of July 07, 2020 
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The last 8 weeks of weekly data is subject to revision due to reporting lags by data furnishers. 
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Originations through July 05, 2020 reported as of July 07, 2020 
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The last 8 weeks of weekly data is subject to revision due to reporting lags by data furnishers. 
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Credit Trends Originations:  
Auto Leases 
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Originations through July 05, 2020 reported as of July 07, 2020 

 
Auto Lease Originations Observations  
Originations Estimates through July 05, 2020 reported as of July 07, 2020 

 

Auto: Lease 

• 7,700 auto leases, totaling $114.9 million, have been originated the week ending July 5th.  

• Auto leases accounted for 12.2% of all auto accounts and 7.56% of all auto balances in the week ending July 5th. 

• Approximately 600 auto leases have been originated in the week ending July 5th to consumers with a 
VantageScore® 3.0 credit score below 620. These are generally considered subprime accounts. These newly-
issued leases have a corresponding total balance of $10.0 million. 

• In the week ending July 5th, 7.7% of auto lease accounts and 8.7% of total balances were issued to consumers 
with a VantageScore® 3.0 subprime credit score. 

• Approximately 400 auto leases have been originated in the week ending July 5th to consumers with a FICO® Auto 
8 credit score below 620. These are generally considered subprime accounts. These newly-issued leases have a 
corresponding total balance of $6.8 million. 

• In the week ending July 5th, 5.2% of auto lease accounts and 5.9% of total balances were issued to consumers 
with a FICO® Auto 8 subprime credit score. 

• The average origination balance for all auto leases issued in the week ending July 5th was $15,025. The average 
subprime lease amount was $16,992.  

• Note that lease origination values reflect the contract amounts only and exclude expected vehicle residual values. 

 



23 PROPRIETARY   | 

Originations through July 05, 2020 reported as of July 07, 2020 
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New Trades VS® 3.0

Auto Lease Originations: Accounts 
Number of Accounts in Thousands; NSA. Average VantageScore® 3.0 
 

Source: Equifax Inc.  

Auto: Lease 

The last 8 weeks of 

weekly data is 

shaded to indicate 

that the data is 

subject to revision 

due to reporting lags 

by data furnishers. 

The Darker shade 

indicates less 

revisions are 

expected. 

WEEKEND 2020

Cumulative 

2020

(12 Weeks) 2019

Cumulative 

2019

(12 Weeks)

Mar-01 2020 81.5 81.5 91.6 91.6

Mar-08 2020 62.1 143.6 60.8 152.4

Mar-15 2020 63.2 206.8 74.4 226.8

Mar-22 2020 49.6 256.4 81.2 308.0

Mar-29 2020 24.8 281.2 111.1 419.1

Apr-05 2020 21.8 303.0 62.6 481.7

Apr-12 2020 20.4 323.3 62.7 544.3

Apr-19 2020 26.7 350.1 69.3 613.6

Apr-26 2020 32.6 382.6 81.4 695.0

May-03 2020 42.4 425.1 83.9 778.9

May-10 2020 35.3 460.4 64.8 843.7

May-17 2020 43.1 503.5 74.1 917.8

# AUTO LEASE ACCOUNTS ORIGINATED (THOUSANDS)

WEEKEND 2020

Cumulative 

2020

(12 Weeks) 2019

Cumulative 

2019

(12 Weeks)

May-24 2020 49.6 553.1 92.9 1,010.7

May-31 2020 48.7 601.8 112.3 1,122.9

Jun-07 2020 26.7 628.6 56.5 1,179.4

Jun-14 2020 25.1 653.7 66.6 1,246.0

Jun-21 2020 26.5 680.2 74.4 1,320.5

Jun-28 2020 21.7 701.9 104.5 1,425.0

Jul-05 2020 7.7 709.5 71.1 1,496.1

# AUTO LEASE ACCOUNTS ORIGINATED (THOUSANDS)
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Originations through July 05, 2020 reported as of July 07, 2020 
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New Trades FICO® Auto Score 8

Auto Lease Originations: Accounts 
Number of Accounts in Thousands; NSA. Average FICO® Auto Score 8  
 

Source: Equifax Inc.  

Auto: Lease 

The last 8 weeks of 

weekly data is 

shaded to indicate 

that the data is 

subject to revision 

due to reporting lags 

by data furnishers. 

The Darker shade 

indicates less 

revisions are 

expected. 

WEEKEND 2020

Cumulative 

2020

(12 Weeks) 2019

Cumulative 

2019

(12 Weeks)

Mar-01 2020 81.5 81.5 91.6 91.6

Mar-08 2020 62.1 143.6 60.8 152.4

Mar-15 2020 63.2 206.8 74.4 226.8

Mar-22 2020 49.6 256.4 81.2 308.0

Mar-29 2020 24.8 281.2 111.1 419.1

Apr-05 2020 21.8 303.0 62.6 481.7

Apr-12 2020 20.4 323.3 62.7 544.3

Apr-19 2020 26.7 350.1 69.3 613.6

Apr-26 2020 32.6 382.6 81.4 695.0

May-03 2020 42.4 425.1 83.9 778.9

May-10 2020 35.3 460.4 64.8 843.7

May-17 2020 43.1 503.5 74.1 917.8

# AUTO LEASE ACCOUNTS ORIGINATED (THOUSANDS)

WEEKEND 2020

Cumulative 

2020

(12 Weeks) 2019

Cumulative 

2019

(12 Weeks)

May-24 2020 49.6 553.1 92.9 1,010.7

May-31 2020 48.7 601.8 112.3 1,122.9

Jun-07 2020 26.7 628.6 56.5 1,179.4

Jun-14 2020 25.1 653.7 66.6 1,246.0

Jun-21 2020 26.5 680.2 74.4 1,320.5

Jun-28 2020 21.7 701.9 104.5 1,425.0

Jul-05 2020 7.7 709.5 71.1 1,496.1

# AUTO LEASE ACCOUNTS ORIGINATED (THOUSANDS)
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Originations through July 05, 2020 reported as of July 07, 2020 
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Auto Lease Originations: Balances 
Total Balances Originated in $Millions; NSA. Average VantageScore® 3.0 
 

Source: Equifax Inc.  

Auto: Lease 

The last 8 weeks of 

weekly data is 

shaded to indicate 

that the data is 

subject to revision 

due to reporting lags 

by data furnishers. 

The Darker shade 

indicates less 

revisions are 

expected. 

WEEKEND 2020

Cumulative 

2020

(12 Weeks) 2019

Cumulative 

2019

(12 Weeks)

Mar-01 2020 $1,429.0 $1,429.0 $1,522.9 $1,522.9

Mar-08 2020 $1,086.7 $2,515.8 $1,025.5 $2,548.4

Mar-15 2020 $1,109.8 $3,625.6 $1,241.7 $3,790.1

Mar-22 2020 $862.0 $4,487.6 $1,346.6 $5,136.7

Mar-29 2020 $451.9 $4,939.5 $1,852.8 $6,989.4

Apr-05 2020 $406.8 $5,346.4 $1,060.9 $8,050.3

Apr-12 2020 $374.8 $5,721.1 $1,057.2 $9,107.6

Apr-19 2020 $483.3 $6,204.5 $1,165.4 $10,273.0

Apr-26 2020 $579.1 $6,783.6 $1,367.3 $11,640.3

May-03 2020 $740.9 $7,524.4 $1,391.1 $13,031.4

May-10 2020 $598.2 $8,122.6 $1,072.4 $14,103.8

May-17 2020 $720.4 $8,843.0 $1,220.2 $15,324.0

TOTAL AUTO LEASE BALANCES ORIGINATED (MILLIONS)

WEEKEND 2020

Cumulative 

2020

(12 Weeks) 2019

Cumulative 

2019

(12 Weeks)

May-24 2020 $817.3 $9,660.3 $1,495.3 $16,819.3

May-31 2020 $795.8 $10,456.1 $1,792.6 $18,611.9

Jun-07 2020 $461.5 $10,917.6 $944.0 $19,555.8

Jun-14 2020 $448.3 $11,365.8 $1,104.9 $20,660.8

Jun-21 2020 $455.0 $11,820.9 $1,239.8 $21,900.5

Jun-28 2020 $354.4 $12,175.2 $1,720.8 $23,621.3

Jul-05 2020 $114.9 $12,290.2 $1,137.9 $24,759.2

TOTAL AUTO LEASE BALANCES ORIGINATED (MILLIONS)
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Originations through July 05, 2020 reported as of July 07, 2020 
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Auto Lease Originations: Balances 
Total Balances Originated in $Millions; NSA. Average FICO® Auto Score 8  
 

Source: Equifax Inc.  

Auto: Lease 

The last 8 weeks of 

weekly data is 

shaded to indicate 

that the data is 

subject to revision 

due to reporting lags 

by data furnishers. 

The Darker shade 

indicates less 

revisions are 

expected. 

WEEKEND 2020

Cumulative 

2020

(12 Weeks) 2019

Cumulative 

2019

(12 Weeks)

Mar-01 2020 $1,429.0 $1,429.0 $1,522.9 $1,522.9

Mar-08 2020 $1,086.7 $2,515.8 $1,025.5 $2,548.4

Mar-15 2020 $1,109.8 $3,625.6 $1,241.7 $3,790.1

Mar-22 2020 $862.0 $4,487.6 $1,346.6 $5,136.7

Mar-29 2020 $451.9 $4,939.5 $1,852.8 $6,989.4

Apr-05 2020 $406.8 $5,346.4 $1,060.9 $8,050.3

Apr-12 2020 $374.8 $5,721.1 $1,057.2 $9,107.6

Apr-19 2020 $483.3 $6,204.5 $1,165.4 $10,273.0

Apr-26 2020 $579.1 $6,783.6 $1,367.3 $11,640.3

May-03 2020 $740.9 $7,524.4 $1,391.1 $13,031.4

May-10 2020 $598.2 $8,122.6 $1,072.4 $14,103.8

May-17 2020 $720.4 $8,843.0 $1,220.2 $15,324.0

TOTAL AUTO LEASE BALANCES ORIGINATED (MILLIONS)

WEEKEND 2020

Cumulative 

2020

(12 Weeks) 2019

Cumulative 

2019

(12 Weeks)

May-24 2020 $817.3 $9,660.3 $1,495.3 $16,819.3

May-31 2020 $795.8 $10,456.1 $1,792.6 $18,611.9

Jun-07 2020 $461.5 $10,917.6 $944.0 $19,555.8

Jun-14 2020 $448.3 $11,365.8 $1,104.9 $20,660.8

Jun-21 2020 $455.0 $11,820.9 $1,239.8 $21,900.5

Jun-28 2020 $354.4 $12,175.2 $1,720.8 $23,621.3

Jul-05 2020 $114.9 $12,290.2 $1,137.9 $24,759.2

TOTAL AUTO LEASE BALANCES ORIGINATED (MILLIONS)
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Originations through July 05, 2020 reported as of July 07, 2020 
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New Trades VS® 3.0

Subprime Auto Lease Originations: Accounts 
Number of Accounts in Thousands; NSA. Subprime Accounts, Average VantageScore® 3.0 
Subprime accounts defined as those with borrower’s origination VantageScore® 3.0 less than 620 

Source: Equifax Inc.  

Auto: Lease 

The last 8 weeks 

of weekly data is 

shaded to 

indicate that the 

data is subject to 

revision due to 

reporting lags by 

data furnishers. 

The Darker 

shade indicated 

less revisions are 

expected 

WEEKEND 2020

Cumulative 

2020

(12 Weeks) 2019

Cumulative 

2019

(12 Weeks) % TOTAL

Mar-01 2020 8.4 8.4 9.6 9.6 10.3%

Mar-08 2020 6.5 14.9 6.5 16.1 10.5%

Mar-15 2020 6.3 21.2 7.2 23.3 10.0%

Mar-22 2020 5.0 26.2 7.6 30.9 10.0%

Mar-29 2020 3.0 29.1 9.7 40.6 12.0%

Apr-05 2020 2.4 31.5 5.8 46.4 10.9%

Apr-12 2020 2.0 33.5 5.8 52.2 10.0%

Apr-19 2020 2.6 36.1 6.0 58.2 9.7%

Apr-26 2020 2.9 39.0 6.8 65.0 8.9%

May-03 2020 3.4 42.5 6.9 71.9 8.1%

May-10 2020 3.0 45.4 5.5 77.4 8.4%

May-17 2020 3.5 48.9 6.0 83.4 8.1%

# SUBPRIME AUTO LEASE ACCOUNTS ORIGINATED (THOUSANDS)

WEEKEND 2020

Cumulative 

2020

(12 Weeks) 2019

Cumulative 

2019

(12 Weeks) % TOTAL

May-24 2020 3.8 52.7 7.2 90.6 7.6%

May-31 2020 3.5 56.2 8.3 98.8 7.2%

Jun-07 2020 1.8 58.0 5.0 103.8 6.8%

Jun-14 2020 1.7 59.7 5.6 109.4 6.7%

Jun-21 2020 1.9 61.6 5.9 115.3 7.1%

Jun-28 2020 1.6 63.2 7.8 123.1 7.3%

Jul-05 2020 0.6 63.7 5.6 128.7 7.7%

# SUBPRIME AUTO LEASE ACCOUNTS ORIGINATED (THOUSANDS)
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Originations through July 05, 2020 reported as of July 07, 2020 
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New Trades FICO® Auto Score 8

Subprime Auto Lease Originations: Accounts 
Number of Accounts in Thousands; NSA. Subprime Accounts, Average FICO® Auto Score 8  
Subprime accounts defined as those with borrower’s origination FICO® Auto Score 8 less than 620 

Source: Equifax Inc.  

Auto: Lease 

The last 8 weeks 

of weekly data is 

shaded to 

indicate that the 

data is subject to 

revision due to 

reporting lags by 

data furnishers. 

The Darker shade 

indicated less 

revisions are 

expected 

WEEKEND 2020

Cumulative 

2020

(12 Weeks) 2019

Cumulative 

2019

(12 Weeks) % TOTAL

Mar-01 2020 5.8 5.8 6.6 6.6 7.2%

Mar-08 2020 4.9 10.7 4.4 11.0 7.9%

Mar-15 2020 4.5 15.3 4.9 15.9 7.2%

Mar-22 2020 3.5 18.8 4.9 20.7 7.1%

Mar-29 2020 2.1 20.8 6.2 26.9 8.3%

Apr-05 2020 1.6 22.4 4.5 31.3 7.4%

Apr-12 2020 1.4 23.8 4.2 35.5 6.9%

Apr-19 2020 1.7 25.6 4.3 39.8 6.5%

Apr-26 2020 1.8 27.4 4.5 44.3 5.7%

May-03 2020 2.2 29.6 4.9 49.3 5.2%

May-10 2020 2.2 31.8 4.1 53.4 6.1%

May-17 2020 2.4 34.2 4.3 57.7 5.5%

# SUBPRIME AUTO LEASE ACCOUNTS ORIGINATED (THOUSANDS)

WEEKEND 2020

Cumulative 

2020

(12 Weeks) 2019

Cumulative 

2019

(12 Weeks) % TOTAL

May-24 2020 2.4 36.6 4.8 62.5 4.9%

May-31 2020 2.3 38.9 5.5 68.0 4.7%

Jun-07 2020 1.5 40.4 3.9 71.9 5.6%

Jun-14 2020 1.3 41.7 4.3 76.2 5.0%

Jun-21 2020 1.3 43.0 4.2 80.4 5.1%

Jun-28 2020 1.1 44.1 5.3 85.7 5.1%

Jul-05 2020 0.4 44.5 4.3 90.0 5.2%

# SUBPRIME AUTO LEASE ACCOUNTS ORIGINATED (THOUSANDS)
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New Trades VS® 3.0

Subprime Auto Lease Originations: Balances 
Total Balances Originated in $Thousands; NSA. Subprime Accounts, Average VantageScore® 3.0 
Subprime accounts defined as those with borrower’s origination VantageScore® 3.0 less than 620 

Source: Equifax Inc.  

Auto: Lease 

The last 8 weeks 

of weekly data is 

shaded to indicate 

that the data is 

subject to revision 

due to reporting 

lags by data 

furnishers. The 

Darker shade 

indicated less 

revisions are 

expected 

WEEKEND 2020

Cumulative 

2020

(12 Weeks) 2019

Cumulative 

2019

(12 Weeks) % TOTAL

Mar-01 2020 $158.5 $158.5 $165.9 $165.9 11.1%

Mar-08 2020 $121.2 $279.7 $115.3 $281.2 11.2%

Mar-15 2020 $117.6 $397.3 $127.5 $408.7 10.6%

Mar-22 2020 $93.0 $490.3 $131.1 $539.8 10.8%

Mar-29 2020 $57.2 $547.6 $170.1 $709.9 12.7%

Apr-05 2020 $45.5 $593.1 $103.2 $813.1 11.2%

Apr-12 2020 $38.5 $631.5 $103.5 $916.7 10.3%

Apr-19 2020 $48.3 $679.9 $108.1 $1,024.8 10.0%

Apr-26 2020 $52.3 $732.1 $120.4 $1,145.2 9.0%

May-03 2020 $62.2 $794.3 $123.3 $1,268.5 8.4%

May-10 2020 $53.9 $848.2 $98.7 $1,367.2 9.0%

May-17 2020 $60.7 $908.9 $107.0 $1,474.2 8.4%

TOTAL SUBPRIME AUTO LEASE BALANCES ORIGINATED (MILLIONS)

WEEKEND 2020

Cumulative 

2020

(12 Weeks) 2019

Cumulative 

2019

(12 Weeks) % TOTAL

May-24 2020 $65.6 $974.5 $125.4 $1,599.7 8.0%

May-31 2020 $60.7 $1,035.2 $143.7 $1,743.4 7.6%

Jun-07 2020 $32.3 $1,067.5 $88.9 $1,832.3 7.0%

Jun-14 2020 $32.2 $1,099.7 $99.8 $1,932.1 7.2%

Jun-21 2020 $34.3 $1,134.0 $106.4 $2,038.5 7.5%

Jun-28 2020 $28.4 $1,162.4 $139.3 $2,177.8 8.0%

Jul-05 2020 $10.0 $1,172.4 $99.5 $2,277.3 8.7%

TOTAL SUBPRIME AUTO LEASE BALANCES ORIGINATED (MILLIONS)
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Subprime Auto Lease Originations: Balances 
Total Balances Originated in $Thousands; NSA. Subprime Accounts, Average FICO® Auto Score 8  
Subprime accounts defined as those with borrower’s origination FICO® Auto Score 8 less than 620 

Source: Equifax Inc.  

Auto: Lease 

The last 8 weeks 

of weekly data is 

shaded to indicate 

that the data is 

subject to revision 

due to reporting 

lags by data 

furnishers. The 

Darker shade 

indicated less 

revisions are 

expected 

WEEKEND 2020

Cumulative 

2020

(12 Weeks) 2019

Cumulative 

2019

(12 Weeks) % TOTAL

Mar-01 2020 $110.7 $110.7 $115.5 $115.5 7.7%

Mar-08 2020 $91.6 $202.4 $79.3 $194.8 8.4%

Mar-15 2020 $83.2 $285.5 $86.2 $281.1 7.5%

Mar-22 2020 $66.0 $351.5 $85.2 $366.2 7.7%

Mar-29 2020 $39.4 $390.9 $108.5 $474.8 8.7%

Apr-05 2020 $30.9 $421.8 $79.4 $554.2 7.6%

Apr-12 2020 $26.6 $448.4 $75.1 $629.2 7.1%

Apr-19 2020 $32.3 $480.6 $76.9 $706.1 6.7%

Apr-26 2020 $33.5 $514.2 $81.0 $787.2 5.8%

May-03 2020 $39.8 $554.0 $87.0 $874.2 5.4%

May-10 2020 $39.0 $593.0 $73.6 $947.8 6.5%

May-17 2020 $41.5 $634.5 $77.4 $1,025.2 5.8%

TOTAL SUBPRIME AUTO LEASE BALANCES ORIGINATED (MILLIONS)

WEEKEND 2020

Cumulative 

2020

(12 Weeks) 2019

Cumulative 

2019

(12 Weeks) % TOTAL

May-24 2020 $42.5 $677.0 $84.9 $1,110.1 5.2%

May-31 2020 $38.5 $715.5 $97.3 $1,207.4 4.8%

Jun-07 2020 $26.8 $742.3 $70.1 $1,277.5 5.8%

Jun-14 2020 $23.9 $766.2 $76.0 $1,353.6 5.3%

Jun-21 2020 $24.4 $790.6 $77.0 $1,430.5 5.4%

Jun-28 2020 $19.3 $809.9 $95.5 $1,526.0 5.4%

Jul-05 2020 $6.8 $816.7 $76.8 $1,602.8 5.9%

TOTAL SUBPRIME AUTO LEASE BALANCES ORIGINATED (MILLIONS)
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The last 8 weeks of weekly data is subject to revision due to reporting lags by data furnishers. 
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Credit Trends Originations:  
Auto Loans 
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Originations through July 05, 2020 reported as of July 07, 2020 

 
Auto Loan Originations Observations  
Originations through July 05, 2020 reported as of July 07, 2020 

 

Auto: Loan 

• 55,400 auto loans, totaling $1.39 billion, have been originated the week ending July 5th.  

• Auto loans represent 87.8% of all auto account originations and 92.7% of all auto origination balances for the 
week ending July 5th.  

• An estimated 6,700 auto loans were originated in the week ending July 5th to consumers with a VantageScore® 
3.0 credit score below 620. These are generally considered subprime accounts. These newly-issued loans have a 
corresponding total balance of $135.2 million.  

• In the week ending July 5th, 12.1% of auto loans were issued to consumers with a VantageScore® 3.0 subprime 
credit score, accounting for 9.7% of origination balances.  

• An estimated 5,500 auto loans were originated in the week ending July 5th to consumers with a FICO® Auto 8 
credit score below 620. These are generally considered subprime accounts. These newly-issued loans have a 
corresponding total balance of $103.2 million.  

• In the week ending July 5th, 9.8% of auto loans were issued to consumers with a FICO® Auto 8 subprime credit 
score, accounting for 7.4% of origination balances.  

• The average origination loan amount for all auto loans issued in the week ending July 5th was $25,238. The 
average subprime loan amount was $20,145. 



39 PROPRIETARY   | 

Originations through July 05, 2020 reported as of July 07, 2020 

659

668

677

686

695

704

713

722

731

0

90

180

270

360

450

540

630

720
Ja

n-
06

 2
01

9

Ap
r-0

7 
20

19

Ju
l-0

7 
20

19

Oc
t-0

6 
20

19

Ja
n-

05
 2

02
0

Ap
r-0

5 
20

20

Ju
l-0

5 
20

20

Th
ou

sa
nd

s

New Trades VS® 3.0

Auto Loan Originations: Accounts 
Number of Accounts in Thousands; NSA . Average VantageScore® 3.0 
 

Source: Equifax Inc.  

Auto: Loan 

The last 8 weeks of 

weekly data is 

shaded to indicate 

that the data is 

subject to revision 

due to reporting lags 

by data furnishers. 

The Darker shade 

indicates less 

revisions are 

expected. 

WEEKEND 2020

Cumulative 

2020

(12 Weeks) 2019

Cumulative 

2019

(12 Weeks)

Mar-01 2020 506.3 506.3 559.8 559.8

Mar-08 2020 499.1 1,005.4 489.2 1,049.0

Mar-15 2020 463.6 1,469.0 507.7 1,556.7

Mar-22 2020 354.4 1,823.4 523.1 2,079.8

Mar-29 2020 274.6 2,098.0 580.7 2,660.5

Apr-05 2020 253.0 2,351.0 464.3 3,124.8

Apr-12 2020 241.1 2,592.2 470.3 3,595.1

Apr-19 2020 317.6 2,909.8 477.2 4,072.3

Apr-26 2020 366.3 3,276.1 503.4 4,575.6

May-03 2020 411.2 3,687.3 491.0 5,066.6

May-10 2020 381.8 4,069.1 458.1 5,524.7

May-17 2020 413.4 4,482.4 480.4 6,005.1

# AUTO LOAN ACCOUNTS ORIGINATED (THOUSANDS)

WEEKEND 2020

Cumulative 

2020

(12 Weeks) 2019

Cumulative 

2019

(12 Weeks)

May-24 2020 408.8 4,891.2 525.9 6,531.0

May-31 2020 360.9 5,252.1 534.2 7,065.2

Jun-07 2020 254.5 5,506.6 456.6 7,521.8

Jun-14 2020 255.5 5,762.1 474.5 7,996.3

Jun-21 2020 242.7 6,004.8 489.7 8,486.1

Jun-28 2020 186.1 6,190.9 555.0 9,041.1

Jul-05 2020 55.4 6,246.3 444.9 9,485.9

# AUTO LOAN ACCOUNTS ORIGINATED (THOUSANDS)
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New Trades FICO® Auto Score 8

Auto Loan Originations: Accounts 
Number of Accounts in Thousands; NSA . Average FICO® Auto Score 8  
 

Source: Equifax Inc.  

Auto: Loan 

The last 8 weeks of 

weekly data is 

shaded to indicate 

that the data is 

subject to revision 

due to reporting lags 

by data furnishers. 

The Darker shade 

indicates less 

revisions are 

expected. 

WEEKEND 2020

Cumulative 

2020

(12 Weeks) 2019

Cumulative 

2019

(12 Weeks)

Mar-01 2020 506.3 506.3 559.8 559.8

Mar-08 2020 499.1 1,005.4 489.2 1,049.0

Mar-15 2020 463.6 1,469.0 507.7 1,556.7

Mar-22 2020 354.4 1,823.4 523.1 2,079.8

Mar-29 2020 274.6 2,098.0 580.7 2,660.5

Apr-05 2020 253.0 2,351.0 464.3 3,124.8

Apr-12 2020 241.1 2,592.2 470.3 3,595.1

Apr-19 2020 317.6 2,909.8 477.2 4,072.3

Apr-26 2020 366.3 3,276.1 503.4 4,575.6

May-03 2020 411.2 3,687.3 491.0 5,066.6

May-10 2020 381.8 4,069.1 458.1 5,524.7

May-17 2020 413.4 4,482.4 480.4 6,005.1

# AUTO LOAN ACCOUNTS ORIGINATED (THOUSANDS)

WEEKEND 2020

Cumulative 

2020

(12 Weeks) 2019

Cumulative 

2019

(12 Weeks)

May-24 2020 408.8 4,891.2 525.9 6,531.0

May-31 2020 360.9 5,252.1 534.2 7,065.2

Jun-07 2020 254.5 5,506.6 456.6 7,521.8

Jun-14 2020 255.5 5,762.1 474.5 7,996.3

Jun-21 2020 242.7 6,004.8 489.7 8,486.1

Jun-28 2020 186.1 6,190.9 555.0 9,041.1

Jul-05 2020 55.4 6,246.3 444.9 9,485.9

# AUTO LOAN ACCOUNTS ORIGINATED (THOUSANDS)
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Auto Loan Originations: Balances 
Total Balances Originated in $Millions; NSA . Average VantageScore® 3.0 
 

Source: Equifax Inc.  

Auto: Loan 

The last 8 weeks of 

weekly data is 

shaded to indicate 

that the data is 

subject to revision 

due to reporting lags 

by data furnishers. 

The Darker shade 

indicates less 

revisions are 

expected. 

WEEKEND 2020

Cumulative 

2020

(12 Weeks) 2019

Cumulative 

2019

(12 Weeks)

Mar-01 2020 $11,692.3 $11,692.3 $12,426.7 $12,426.7

Mar-08 2020 $11,490.5 $23,182.8 $10,862.0 $23,288.7

Mar-15 2020 $10,930.0 $34,112.9 $11,585.5 $34,874.2

Mar-22 2020 $8,866.2 $42,979.1 $12,095.7 $46,969.8

Mar-29 2020 $7,489.4 $50,468.5 $13,801.7 $60,771.5

Apr-05 2020 $6,941.0 $57,409.5 $10,577.9 $71,349.4

Apr-12 2020 $6,544.8 $63,954.2 $10,837.1 $82,186.5

Apr-19 2020 $8,353.7 $72,307.9 $11,154.8 $93,341.3

Apr-26 2020 $9,642.7 $81,950.7 $11,807.7 $105,149.0

May-03 2020 $10,852.8 $92,803.4 $11,520.9 $116,669.9

May-10 2020 $9,809.2 $102,612.6 $10,695.8 $127,365.7

May-17 2020 $10,603.6 $113,216.2 $11,335.8 $138,701.6

TOTAL AUTO LOAN BALANCES ORIGINATED (MILLIONS)

WEEKEND 2020

Cumulative 

2020

(12 Weeks) 2019

Cumulative 

2019

(12 Weeks)

May-24 2020 $10,537.6 $123,753.8 $12,584.7 $151,286.3

May-31 2020 $9,522.2 $133,275.9 $13,092.2 $164,378.6

Jun-07 2020 $6,449.7 $139,725.6 $10,629.0 $175,007.6

Jun-14 2020 $6,522.6 $146,248.2 $11,188.8 $186,196.4

Jun-21 2020 $6,183.4 $152,431.6 $11,686.6 $197,882.9

Jun-28 2020 $4,737.0 $157,168.6 $13,502.2 $211,385.1

Jul-05 2020 $1,398.5 $158,567.1 $10,639.3 $222,024.3

TOTAL AUTO LOAN BALANCES ORIGINATED (MILLIONS)
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Auto Loan Originations: Balances 
Total Balances Originated in $Millions; NSA . Average FICO® Auto Score 8  
 

Source: Equifax Inc.  

Auto: Loan 

The last 8 weeks of 

weekly data is 

shaded to indicate 

that the data is 

subject to revision 

due to reporting lags 

by data furnishers. 

The Darker shade 

indicates less 

revisions are 

expected. 

WEEKEND 2020

Cumulative 

2020

(12 Weeks) 2019

Cumulative 

2019

(12 Weeks)

Mar-01 2020 $11,692.3 $11,692.3 $12,426.7 $12,426.7

Mar-08 2020 $11,490.5 $23,182.8 $10,862.0 $23,288.7

Mar-15 2020 $10,930.0 $34,112.9 $11,585.5 $34,874.2

Mar-22 2020 $8,866.2 $42,979.1 $12,095.7 $46,969.8

Mar-29 2020 $7,489.4 $50,468.5 $13,801.7 $60,771.5

Apr-05 2020 $6,941.0 $57,409.5 $10,577.9 $71,349.4

Apr-12 2020 $6,544.8 $63,954.2 $10,837.1 $82,186.5

Apr-19 2020 $8,353.7 $72,307.9 $11,154.8 $93,341.3

Apr-26 2020 $9,642.7 $81,950.7 $11,807.7 $105,149.0

May-03 2020 $10,852.8 $92,803.4 $11,520.9 $116,669.9

May-10 2020 $9,809.2 $102,612.6 $10,695.8 $127,365.7

May-17 2020 $10,603.6 $113,216.2 $11,335.8 $138,701.6

TOTAL AUTO LOAN BALANCES ORIGINATED (MILLIONS)

WEEKEND 2020

Cumulative 

2020

(12 Weeks) 2019

Cumulative 

2019

(12 Weeks)

May-24 2020 $10,537.6 $123,753.8 $12,584.7 $151,286.3

May-31 2020 $9,522.2 $133,275.9 $13,092.2 $164,378.6

Jun-07 2020 $6,449.7 $139,725.6 $10,629.0 $175,007.6

Jun-14 2020 $6,522.6 $146,248.2 $11,188.8 $186,196.4

Jun-21 2020 $6,183.4 $152,431.6 $11,686.6 $197,882.9

Jun-28 2020 $4,737.0 $157,168.6 $13,502.2 $211,385.1

Jul-05 2020 $1,398.5 $158,567.1 $10,639.3 $222,024.3

TOTAL AUTO LOAN BALANCES ORIGINATED (MILLIONS)
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New Trades VS® 3.0

Subprime Auto Loan Originations: Accounts 
Number of Accounts in Thousands; NSA. Subprime Accounts, Average VantageScore® 3.0 

Subprime accounts defined as those with borrower’s origination VantageScore® 3.0 less than 620 

Source: Equifax Inc.  

Auto: Loan 

The last 8 weeks 

of weekly data is 

shaded to 

indicate that the 

data is subject to 

revision due to 

reporting lags by 

data furnishers. 

The Darker 

shade indicated 

less revisions are 

expected 

WEEKEND 2020

Cumulative 

2020

(12 Weeks) 2019

Cumulative 

2019

(12 Weeks) % TOTAL

Mar-01 2020 146.2 146.2 166.7 166.7 28.9%

Mar-08 2020 134.1 280.3 131.2 297.9 26.9%

Mar-15 2020 116.2 396.5 124.6 422.4 25.1%

Mar-22 2020 85.2 481.7 122.6 545.0 24.0%

Mar-29 2020 61.7 543.3 128.4 673.4 22.5%

Apr-05 2020 54.4 597.7 100.6 774.0 21.5%

Apr-12 2020 48.5 646.3 101.2 875.2 20.1%

Apr-19 2020 71.7 718.0 100.5 975.7 22.6%

Apr-26 2020 76.0 793.9 105.0 1,080.6 20.7%

May-03 2020 80.7 874.6 101.8 1,182.5 19.6%

May-10 2020 68.3 942.9 93.5 1,276.0 17.9%

May-17 2020 71.3 1,014.2 97.9 1,373.9 17.3%

# SUBPRIME AUTO LOAN ACCOUNTS ORIGINATED (THOUSANDS)

WEEKEND 2020

Cumulative 

2020

(12 Weeks) 2019

Cumulative 

2019

(12 Weeks) % TOTAL

May-24 2020 67.5 1,081.7 102.9 1,476.8 16.5%

May-31 2020 51.1 1,132.8 101.0 1,577.8 14.1%

Jun-07 2020 30.7 1,163.5 92.2 1,669.9 12.1%

Jun-14 2020 30.4 1,193.9 95.9 1,765.8 11.9%

Jun-21 2020 28.2 1,222.1 98.3 1,864.1 11.6%

Jun-28 2020 21.5 1,243.6 109.1 1,973.2 11.6%

Jul-05 2020 6.7 1,250.4 86.0 2,059.1 12.1%

# SUBPRIME AUTO LOAN ACCOUNTS ORIGINATED (THOUSANDS)
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New Trades FICO® Auto Score 8

Subprime Auto Loan Originations: Accounts 
Number of Accounts in Thousands; NSA. Subprime Accounts, Average FICO® Auto Score 8  
Subprime accounts defined as those with borrower’s origination FICO® Auto Score 8 less than 620 

Source: Equifax Inc.  

Auto: Loan 

The last 8 weeks 

of weekly data is 

shaded to 

indicate that the 

data is subject to 

revision due to 

reporting lags by 

data furnishers. 

The Darker 

shade indicated 

less revisions are 

expected 

WEEKEND 2020

Cumulative 

2020

(12 Weeks) 2019

Cumulative 

2019

(12 Weeks) % TOTAL

Mar-01 2020 120.8 120.8 137.4 137.4 23.9%

Mar-08 2020 115.7 236.4 107.7 245.1 23.2%

Mar-15 2020 98.3 334.7 101.4 346.4 21.2%

Mar-22 2020 70.2 404.9 99.9 446.3 19.8%

Mar-29 2020 49.6 454.5 103.8 550.1 18.0%

Apr-05 2020 45.7 500.1 90.0 640.1 18.1%

Apr-12 2020 41.6 541.7 88.4 728.6 17.2%

Apr-19 2020 60.1 601.8 85.5 814.0 18.9%

Apr-26 2020 62.5 664.4 88.0 902.1 17.1%

May-03 2020 66.9 731.2 88.9 990.9 16.3%

May-10 2020 58.4 789.7 82.6 1,073.5 15.3%

May-17 2020 59.6 849.3 85.1 1,158.6 14.4%

# SUBPRIME AUTO LOAN ACCOUNTS ORIGINATED (THOUSANDS)

WEEKEND 2020

Cumulative 

2020

(12 Weeks) 2019

Cumulative 

2019

(12 Weeks) % TOTAL

May-24 2020 55.1 904.4 87.0 1,245.6 13.5%

May-31 2020 40.3 944.7 86.3 1,331.9 11.2%

Jun-07 2020 27.5 972.2 82.5 1,414.4 10.8%

Jun-14 2020 26.3 998.5 84.7 1,499.1 10.3%

Jun-21 2020 23.7 1,022.2 84.7 1,583.7 9.8%

Jun-28 2020 17.7 1,039.9 92.5 1,676.2 9.5%

Jul-05 2020 5.5 1,045.4 77.0 1,753.2 9.8%

# SUBPRIME AUTO LOAN ACCOUNTS ORIGINATED (THOUSANDS)
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New Trades VS® 3.0

Subprime Auto Loan Originations: Balances 
Total Balances Originated in $Millions; NSA. Subprime Accounts, Average VantageScore® 3.0 
Subprime accounts defined as those with borrower’s origination VantageScore® 3.0 less than 620 

Source: Equifax Inc.  

Auto: Loan 

The last 8 weeks 

of weekly data is 

shaded to 

indicate that the 

data is subject to 

revision due to 

reporting lags by 

data furnishers. 

The Darker 

shade indicated 

less revisions are 

expected 

WEEKEND 2020

Cumulative 

2020

(12 Weeks) 2019

Cumulative 

2019

(12 Weeks) % TOTAL

Mar-01 2020 $2,623.2 $2,623.2 $2,869.4 $2,869.4 22.4%

Mar-08 2020 $2,438.1 $5,061.3 $2,308.4 $5,177.8 21.2%

Mar-15 2020 $2,201.2 $7,262.6 $2,277.8 $7,455.6 20.1%

Mar-22 2020 $1,702.4 $8,964.9 $2,289.7 $9,745.3 19.2%

Mar-29 2020 $1,326.6 $10,291.5 $2,477.0 $12,222.3 17.7%

Apr-05 2020 $1,161.3 $11,452.8 $1,851.5 $14,073.8 16.7%

Apr-12 2020 $1,022.6 $12,475.4 $1,903.0 $15,976.8 15.6%

Apr-19 2020 $1,435.7 $13,911.1 $1,910.6 $17,887.4 17.2%

Apr-26 2020 $1,519.3 $15,430.3 $2,018.7 $19,906.1 15.8%

May-03 2020 $1,604.5 $17,034.8 $1,937.3 $21,843.4 14.8%

May-10 2020 $1,360.9 $18,395.7 $1,765.8 $23,609.2 13.9%

May-17 2020 $1,437.1 $19,832.8 $1,869.7 $25,478.9 13.6%

TOTAL SUBPRIME AUTO LOAN BALANCES ORIGINATED (MILLIONS)

WEEKEND 2020

Cumulative 

2020

(12 Weeks) 2019

Cumulative 

2019

(12 Weeks) % TOTAL

May-24 2020 $1,354.5 $21,187.3 $1,988.5 $27,467.4 12.9%

May-31 2020 $1,045.9 $22,233.2 $2,010.1 $29,477.5 11.0%

Jun-07 2020 $608.9 $22,842.2 $1,735.8 $31,213.3 9.4%

Jun-14 2020 $618.1 $23,460.3 $1,829.2 $33,042.6 9.5%

Jun-21 2020 $572.5 $24,032.8 $1,901.4 $34,943.9 9.3%

Jun-28 2020 $440.3 $24,473.1 $2,146.9 $37,090.8 9.3%

Jul-05 2020 $135.2 $24,608.4 $1,676.6 $38,767.4 9.7%

TOTAL SUBPRIME AUTO LOAN BALANCES ORIGINATED (MILLIONS)
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New Trades FICO® Auto Score 8

Subprime Auto Loan Originations: Balances 
Total Balances Originated in $Millions; NSA. Subprime Accounts, Average FICO® Auto Score 8  
Subprime accounts defined as those with borrower’s origination FICO® Auto Score 8 less than 620 

Source: Equifax Inc.  

Auto: Loan 

The last 8 weeks 

of weekly data is 

shaded to 

indicate that the 

data is subject to 

revision due to 

reporting lags by 

data furnishers. 

The Darker 

shade indicated 

less revisions are 

expected 

WEEKEND 2020

Cumulative 

2020

(12 Weeks) 2019

Cumulative 

2019

(12 Weeks) % TOTAL

Mar-01 2020 $2,127.2 $2,127.2 $2,337.2 $2,337.2 18.2%

Mar-08 2020 $2,094.8 $4,222.0 $1,866.9 $4,204.1 18.2%

Mar-15 2020 $1,835.9 $6,057.8 $1,814.5 $6,018.6 16.8%

Mar-22 2020 $1,365.4 $7,423.2 $1,818.2 $7,836.7 15.4%

Mar-29 2020 $1,012.6 $8,435.8 $1,946.3 $9,783.1 13.5%

Apr-05 2020 $939.9 $9,375.8 $1,640.1 $11,423.2 13.5%

Apr-12 2020 $854.3 $10,230.1 $1,634.6 $13,057.7 13.1%

Apr-19 2020 $1,166.3 $11,396.4 $1,588.8 $14,646.5 14.0%

Apr-26 2020 $1,200.7 $12,597.1 $1,643.5 $16,290.0 12.5%

May-03 2020 $1,283.7 $13,880.9 $1,657.9 $17,947.9 11.8%

May-10 2020 $1,137.6 $15,018.5 $1,537.9 $19,485.8 11.6%

May-17 2020 $1,165.9 $16,184.4 $1,594.9 $21,080.7 11.0%

TOTAL SUBPRIME AUTO LOAN BALANCES ORIGINATED (MILLIONS)

WEEKEND 2020

Cumulative 

2020

(12 Weeks) 2019

Cumulative 

2019

(12 Weeks) % TOTAL

May-24 2020 $1,054.2 $17,238.6 $1,633.3 $22,714.0 10.0%

May-31 2020 $774.7 $18,013.3 $1,672.1 $24,386.1 8.1%

Jun-07 2020 $532.2 $18,545.5 $1,534.5 $25,920.7 8.3%

Jun-14 2020 $515.7 $19,061.2 $1,587.6 $27,508.3 7.9%

Jun-21 2020 $456.9 $19,518.1 $1,595.3 $29,103.6 7.4%

Jun-28 2020 $341.3 $19,859.4 $1,761.1 $30,864.7 7.2%

Jul-05 2020 $103.2 $19,962.6 $1,483.0 $32,347.7 7.4%

TOTAL SUBPRIME AUTO LOAN BALANCES ORIGINATED (MILLIONS)
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The last 8 weeks of weekly data is subject to revision due to reporting lags by data furnishers. 
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The last 8 weeks of weekly data is subject to revision due to reporting lags by data furnishers. 
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Credit Trends Originations:  
Bankcard 
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Originations through July 05, 2020 reported as of July 07, 2020 

 
US Bankcard Originations Observations  
Originations Estimates through July 05, 2020 reported as of July 07, 2020 

 

Credit Cards: Bankcard 

• Around 156,600 bankcards have been originated the week ending July 5th.  

• Total bankcard credit limits originated during the week ending July 5th are $539.5 million.  

• Around 16,100 bankcards have been issued during the week ending July 5th to consumers with a VantageScore® 
3.0 credit score below 620. These are generally considered subprime accounts. These newly-issued cards have a 
corresponding total credit limit of $18.7 million. 

• In the week ending July 5th, 10.3% of new bankcards were issued to consumers with a VantageScore® 3.0 
subprime credit score, with their share of new total credit limits at 3.5%.  

• Around 13,200 bankcards have been issued during the week ending July 5th to consumers with a FICO® Score 9 
credit score below 620. These are generally considered subprime accounts. These newly-issued cards have a 
corresponding total credit limit of $12.9 million. 

• In the week ending July 5th, 8.4% of new bankcards were issued to consumers with a FICO® Score 9 subprime 
credit score, with their share of new total credit limits at 2.4%.  

• The average credit limit for all bankcards issued in the week ending July 5th was $3,446. The average credit limit 
on new subprime cards was $1,162. 
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New Trades VS® 3.0

Bankcard Originations: Accounts 
Number of Accounts in Thousands; NSA. Average VantageScore® 3.0  

Source: Equifax Inc.  

Credit Cards: Bankcard 

The last 8 weeks of 

weekly data is 

shaded to indicate 

that the data is 

subject to revision 

due to reporting lags 

by data furnishers. 

The Darker shade 

indicates less 

revisions are 

expected. 

WEEKEND 2020

Cumulative 

2020

(12 Weeks) 2019

Cumulative 

2019

(12 Weeks)

Mar-01 2020 1,195.5 1,195.5 1,310.1 1,310.1

Mar-08 2020 1,288.9 2,484.3 1,212.1 2,522.2

Mar-15 2020 1,143.6 3,628.0 1,331.5 3,853.7

Mar-22 2020 862.1 4,490.1 1,239.7 5,093.4

Mar-29 2020 672.0 5,162.0 1,221.2 6,314.6

Apr-05 2020 634.3 5,796.3 1,304.8 7,619.4

Apr-12 2020 591.9 6,388.1 1,268.1 8,887.5

Apr-19 2020 612.8 7,000.9 1,210.1 10,097.7

Apr-26 2020 583.4 7,584.4 1,254.7 11,352.4

May-03 2020 587.5 8,171.9 1,311.7 12,664.0

May-10 2020 572.1 8,744.0 1,253.9 13,917.9

May-17 2020 557.8 9,301.8 1,283.5 15,201.5

# BANKCARD ACCOUNTS ORIGINATED (THOUSANDS)

WEEKEND 2020

Cumulative 

2020

(12 Weeks) 2019

Cumulative 

2019

(12 Weeks)

May-24 2020 536.1 9,837.9 1,277.3 16,478.7

May-31 2020 473.6 10,311.5 1,212.9 17,691.7

Jun-07 2020 495.0 10,806.6 1,299.2 18,990.8

Jun-14 2020 466.0 11,272.6 1,328.2 20,319.1

Jun-21 2020 394.0 11,666.6 1,313.5 21,632.5

Jun-28 2020 284.0 11,950.7 1,290.4 22,922.9

Jul-05 2020 156.6 12,107.2 1,240.5 24,163.4

# BANKCARD ACCOUNTS ORIGINATED (THOUSANDS)
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New Trades FICO® Score 9

Bankcard Originations: Accounts 
Number of Accounts in Thousands; NSA. Average FICO® Score 9 

Source: Equifax Inc.  

Credit Cards: Bankcard 

The last 8 weeks of 

weekly data is 

shaded to indicate 

that the data is 

subject to revision 

due to reporting lags 

by data furnishers. 

The Darker shade 

indicates less 

revisions are 

expected. 

WEEKEND 2020

Cumulative 

2020

(12 Weeks) 2019

Cumulative 

2019

(12 Weeks)

Mar-01 2020 1,195.5 1,195.5 1,310.1 1,310.1

Mar-08 2020 1,288.9 2,484.3 1,212.1 2,522.2

Mar-15 2020 1,143.6 3,628.0 1,331.5 3,853.7

Mar-22 2020 862.1 4,490.1 1,239.7 5,093.4

Mar-29 2020 672.0 5,162.0 1,221.2 6,314.6

Apr-05 2020 634.3 5,796.3 1,304.8 7,619.4

Apr-12 2020 591.9 6,388.1 1,268.1 8,887.5

Apr-19 2020 612.8 7,000.9 1,210.1 10,097.7

Apr-26 2020 583.4 7,584.4 1,254.7 11,352.4

May-03 2020 587.5 8,171.9 1,311.7 12,664.0

May-10 2020 572.1 8,744.0 1,253.9 13,917.9

May-17 2020 557.8 9,301.8 1,283.5 15,201.5

# BANKCARD ACCOUNTS ORIGINATED (THOUSANDS)

WEEKEND 2020

Cumulative 

2020

(12 Weeks) 2019

Cumulative 

2019

(12 Weeks)

May-24 2020 536.1 9,837.9 1,277.3 16,478.7

May-31 2020 473.6 10,311.5 1,212.9 17,691.7

Jun-07 2020 495.0 10,806.6 1,299.2 18,990.8

Jun-14 2020 466.0 11,272.6 1,328.2 20,319.1

Jun-21 2020 394.0 11,666.6 1,313.5 21,632.5

Jun-28 2020 284.0 11,950.7 1,290.4 22,922.9

Jul-05 2020 156.6 12,107.2 1,240.5 24,163.4

# BANKCARD ACCOUNTS ORIGINATED (THOUSANDS)
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Originations through July 05, 2020 reported as of July 07, 2020 
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New Trades VS® 3.0

Bankcard Originations: Credit Limits 
Total Origination Credit Limits in $Millions; NSA. Average VantageScore® 3.0 

Source: Equifax Inc.  

Credit Cards: Bankcard 

The last 8 weeks of 

weekly data is 

shaded to indicate 

that the data is 

subject to revision 

due to reporting lags 

by data furnishers. 

The Darker shade 

indicates less 

revisions are 

expected. 

WEEKEND 2020

Cumulative 

2020

(12 Weeks) 2019

Cumulative 

2019

(12 Weeks)

Mar-01 2020 $6,212.4 $6,212.4 $7,423.2 $7,423.2

Mar-08 2020 $6,229.4 $12,441.8 $6,763.8 $14,187.0

Mar-15 2020 $5,161.5 $17,603.3 $6,935.0 $21,122.0

Mar-22 2020 $3,693.0 $21,296.3 $6,552.9 $27,674.9

Mar-29 2020 $2,997.7 $24,293.9 $6,669.2 $34,344.1

Apr-05 2020 $2,899.6 $27,193.5 $7,071.3 $41,415.4

Apr-12 2020 $2,402.7 $29,596.2 $6,520.9 $47,936.3

Apr-19 2020 $2,508.9 $32,105.1 $6,218.7 $54,155.0

Apr-26 2020 $2,296.3 $34,401.4 $6,643.8 $60,798.8

May-03 2020 $2,484.4 $36,885.8 $7,020.2 $67,819.0

May-10 2020 $2,246.4 $39,132.1 $6,476.7 $74,295.8

May-17 2020 $2,171.1 $41,303.3 $6,549.5 $80,845.3

TOTAL BANKCARD BALANCES ORIGINATED (MILLIONS)

WEEKEND 2020

Cumulative 

2020

(12 Weeks) 2019

Cumulative 

2019

(12 Weeks)

May-24 2020 $2,200.2 $43,503.5 $6,230.2 $87,075.5

May-31 2020 $2,023.7 $45,527.2 $6,372.8 $93,448.3

Jun-07 2020 $2,130.5 $47,657.7 $6,501.6 $99,949.8

Jun-14 2020 $1,824.7 $49,482.4 $6,438.0 $106,387.8

Jun-21 2020 $1,431.5 $50,913.9 $6,536.4 $112,924.2

Jun-28 2020 $962.4 $51,876.3 $6,596.3 $119,520.5

Jul-05 2020 $539.5 $52,415.8 $6,112.5 $125,633.0

TOTAL BANKCARD BALANCES ORIGINATED (MILLIONS)



58 PROPRIETARY   | 

Originations through July 05, 2020 reported as of July 07, 2020 

672

682

692

702

712

722

732

742

752

0

1,121

2,241

3,362

4,483

5,603

6,724

7,845

8,965

Ja
n-

06
 2

01
9

Ap
r-0

7 
20

19

Ju
l-0

7 
20

19

Oc
t-0

6 
20

19

Ja
n-

05
 2

02
0

Ap
r-0

5 
20

20

Ju
l-0

5 
20

20

M
ill

io
ns

New Trades FICO® Score 9

Bankcard Originations: Credit Limits 
Total Origination Credit Limits in $Millions; NSA. Average FICO® Score 9 

Source: Equifax Inc.  

Credit Cards: Bankcard 

The last 8 weeks of 

weekly data is 

shaded to indicate 

that the data is 

subject to revision 

due to reporting lags 

by data furnishers. 

The Darker shade 

indicates less 

revisions are 

expected. 

WEEKEND 2020

Cumulative 

2020

(12 Weeks) 2019

Cumulative 

2019

(12 Weeks)

Mar-01 2020 $6,212.4 $6,212.4 $7,423.2 $7,423.2

Mar-08 2020 $6,229.4 $12,441.8 $6,763.8 $14,187.0

Mar-15 2020 $5,161.5 $17,603.3 $6,935.0 $21,122.0

Mar-22 2020 $3,693.0 $21,296.3 $6,552.9 $27,674.9

Mar-29 2020 $2,997.7 $24,293.9 $6,669.2 $34,344.1

Apr-05 2020 $2,899.6 $27,193.5 $7,071.3 $41,415.4

Apr-12 2020 $2,402.7 $29,596.2 $6,520.9 $47,936.3

Apr-19 2020 $2,508.9 $32,105.1 $6,218.7 $54,155.0

Apr-26 2020 $2,296.3 $34,401.4 $6,643.8 $60,798.8

May-03 2020 $2,484.4 $36,885.8 $7,020.2 $67,819.0

May-10 2020 $2,246.4 $39,132.1 $6,476.7 $74,295.8

May-17 2020 $2,171.1 $41,303.3 $6,549.5 $80,845.3

TOTAL BANKCARD BALANCES ORIGINATED (MILLIONS)

WEEKEND 2020

Cumulative 

2020

(12 Weeks) 2019

Cumulative 

2019

(12 Weeks)

May-24 2020 $2,200.2 $43,503.5 $6,230.2 $87,075.5

May-31 2020 $2,023.7 $45,527.2 $6,372.8 $93,448.3

Jun-07 2020 $2,130.5 $47,657.7 $6,501.6 $99,949.8

Jun-14 2020 $1,824.7 $49,482.4 $6,438.0 $106,387.8

Jun-21 2020 $1,431.5 $50,913.9 $6,536.4 $112,924.2

Jun-28 2020 $962.4 $51,876.3 $6,596.3 $119,520.5

Jul-05 2020 $539.5 $52,415.8 $6,112.5 $125,633.0

TOTAL BANKCARD BALANCES ORIGINATED (MILLIONS)
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New Trades VS® 3.0

Subprime Bankcard Originations: Accounts 
Number of Accounts in Thousands; NSA. Subprime Accounts, Average VantageScore® 3.0 

Subprime accounts defined as those with borrower’s origination VantageScore® 3.0 less than 620 

Source: Equifax Inc.  

Credit Cards: Bankcard 

The last 8 weeks 

of weekly data is 

shaded to indicate 

that the data is 

subject to revision 

due to reporting 

lags by data 

furnishers. The 

Darker shade 

indicated less 

revisions are 

expected 

WEEKEND 2020

Cumulative 

2020

(12 Weeks) 2019

Cumulative 

2019

(12 Weeks) % TOTAL

Mar-01 2020 234.0 234.0 231.0 231.0 19.6%

Mar-08 2020 291.2 525.2 239.3 470.3 22.6%

Mar-15 2020 281.2 806.4 267.8 738.1 24.6%

Mar-22 2020 233.5 1,039.8 264.0 1,002.1 27.1%

Mar-29 2020 179.7 1,219.5 243.8 1,245.9 26.7%

Apr-05 2020 154.5 1,374.0 247.3 1,493.2 24.4%

Apr-12 2020 156.8 1,530.9 268.9 1,762.0 26.5%

Apr-19 2020 162.9 1,693.7 250.9 2,013.0 26.6%

Apr-26 2020 169.0 1,862.8 244.8 2,257.7 29.0%

May-03 2020 151.2 2,014.0 258.4 2,516.1 25.7%

May-10 2020 149.1 2,163.1 252.6 2,768.7 26.1%

May-17 2020 155.7 2,318.8 267.2 3,035.9 27.9%

# SUBPRIME BANKCARD ACCOUNTS ORIGINATED (THOUSANDS)

